pounds sterling (£ i,800), to be used by him as may be needed for obtaining funds 
for the payment of salaries, supplies, repairs, port dues, pilotage, provisions and other 
necessary general expenses, at such foreign ports as may be visited during the summer 
cruise of said schoolship; also to advance the sum of three thousand five hundred 
dollars ($3,500) in cash, to be expended for salaries, supplies, repairs, port dues, pilot-

29 age, provisions and other necessary general expenses, while cruising in Long Island 
Sound prior to and after the return from the foreign cruise; the vouchers for said 
expenditures to be submitted by the Superintendent to the Executive Committee on

[...]

furnishing extra parts) ............................................. 	626 20 

-and 
Whereas, The Superintendent of School Buildings reports that these estimates 

are reasonable and that the work is necessary; therefore be it 
Resolved, That the sum of nine hundred and thirty-five dollars and twenty cents 

($935.20) be and the same is hereby appropriated from the proceeds of Corporate 
Stock, to be issued by the Comptroller pursuant to sections 47 and 169 of the re-
vised Charter, application for the issue of which is hereby made; said sum to be 
applied in full payment for extra cost to William C.